503392301 07/15/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3438926

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
VIDDERNA JAKT & U	TBILDNIN	G AB	07/06/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΔΤΑ			
Name:	REDRI	REDRING AB		
Street Address:	TARN	TARNVAGEN 13B		
City:	HONO	HONO		
State/Country:	SWED	SWEDEN		
Postal Code:	475 40	475 40		
Application Number:		13495332		
	l be sent to if provideo e:	(617)426-2275 b the e-mail address first; if that is b; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 617-350-6800 elizabeth.jannino@gesmer.com GESMER UPDEGROVE LLP 40 BROAD STREET BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 0210	sent via US Mail.	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		VALEA.9482	VALEA.9482	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		MATTHEW E. CONNORS	MATTHEW E. CONNORS	
SIGNATURE:		/Matthew E. Connors/	/Matthew E. Connors/	
DATE SIGNED:		07/15/2015	07/15/2015	
Total Attachments: 2		I		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Vidderna Jakt & Utbildning AB, a corporation of Odensbacken Sweden, Sweden, having a place of business at Ö Rud 249, 715 93, Odensbacken, Sweden (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor"), is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of United States Patent Application Serial No. 13/495,332; and

WHEREAS, Redring AB, a corporation of Hönö, Sweden, having a place of business at Tärnvägen 13B, 475 40, Hönö, Sweden, (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the right title and interest in, to and under said Patent Application and Patents and the inventions covered thereby:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid by the Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the inventions, and patent application aforesaid, and any patent which may be granted on said application, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said patents may be granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, if this assignment and sale had not been made.

AND, Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all letters patent of the United States on said inventions or

897073.1

1

resulting from said applications or any division or divisions thereof to the said Assignee as assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements inconsistent herewith.

Date: <u>2015-07-06</u>

Vidderna Jakt & Utbildning AB Cedet 07 By: Name: Per Olov Östergren Title: CEO

897073.1

RECORDED: 07/15/2015

PATENT REEL: 036091 FRAME: 0250